  TIDA-DIP TYPE   ( Rev. 1.0 )
TIDA, a  full series of  inductor module for LPF used
in the digital amplifier featuring with higher efficiency
and lower heat generation.
      Round Wire
   Features Applications
    * Space reduction is realized by 2 in 1 construction * Car audios, home theater sets and large LCDs
    * The optimal design realizes high quality sound and low distortion

SPECIFICATIONINDUCTOR FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER
（S Type）
（P Type）
  TIDA-DIP TYPE   ( Rev. 1.0 )
Electrical Characteristics
P/N Inductance
(uH)
DCR
(mΩ) max.
Isat
(A) max.
Irms
(A) max.
Dimension D
(mm)
TIDA1516-100MS 10.0 11.0 11.0 7.0 0.8
TIDA1516-150MS 15.0 16.5 8.4 5.4 0.7
TIDA1516-220MS 22.0 18.0 6.2 5.1 0.7
TIDA1516-330MS 33.0 22.0 5.5 4.5 0.6
TIDA1516-100MP 10.0 11.0 11.0 7.0 0.8
TIDA1616-220MS 22.0 26.0 9.8 5.6 -
* Test Condition: @1KHz/ 1.0V, 25°C Ambient
* Isat.: This indicates the value of DC current when the inductance becomes 25% lower than its nominal value.
* Irms.: The DC current at which the temperature rise is △T≤40°C（Ta=20°C).
* Tolerance: K=±10%, M=±20%, N=±30%

SPECIFICATIONINDUCTOR FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER
Revised 2022/07/06Specifications  subject to change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
深圳市长进科技有限公司   SHENZHEN CHANGJIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
  TIDA-DIP TYPE   ( Rev. 1.0 )
Electrical Characteristics
P/N Inductance
(uH)
DCR
(mΩ) max.
Isat
(A) max.
Irms
(A) max.
Dimension (mm)
D E
TIDA1010-100M 10.0 18.0 7.5 5.5 1.2 0.2
TIDA1010-120M 12.0 20.0 6.0 5.0 1.2 0.2
TIDA1010-150M 15.0 23.0 5.3 4.8 1.2 0.2
TIDA1315-100M 10.0 5.6 7.0 8.5 1.8 0.50
TIDA1315-120M 12.0 6.5 6.6 8.0 1.8 0.50
TIDA1315-150M 15.0 7.2 5.5 7.5 1.8 0.50
TIDA1315-220M 22.0 9.0 5.2 7.0 1.8 0.40
TIDA1315-270M 27.0 15.0 4.0 6.0 1.8 0.33
TIDA1315-330M 33.0 16.0 3.8 5.5 1.8 0.33
TIDA1416-100M 10.0 6.5 9.0 8.0 1.8 0.50
TIDA1416-120M 12.0 6.5 8.5 8.0 1.8 0.50
TIDA1416-150M 15.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 1.8 0.50
TIDA1416-220M 22.0 12.0 6.5 7.0 1.8 0.43
TIDA1416-330M 33.0 15.0 6.0 6.0 1.8 0.35
TIDA1416-470M 47.0 20.0 5.0 5.0 1.8 0.30
* Test Condition: @1KHz/ 1.0V, 25°C Ambient
* Isat.: This indicates the value of DC current when the inductance becomes 25% lower than its nominal value.
* Irms.: The DC current at which the temperature rise is △T≤40°C（Ta=20°C).
* Tolerance: K=±10%, M=±20%, N=±30%